CH \$40.00 86865(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/19/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAR-BRO, LLC	
Street Address:	2750 Signal Parkway	
City:	Signal Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90755	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86865641	HARBRO EMERGENCY SERVICES & RESTORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne BL Arnold	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BMO BluSky Trademark Release (6928-0597)#page1.tif source=BMO BluSky Trademark Release (6928-0597)#page2.tif source=BMO BluSky Trademark Release (6928-0597)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0749

900651610

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (the "Release") is made as of October 19, 2021, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent") for the Secured Creditors. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, HAR-BRO, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2020 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2020, at Reel 6928 Frame 0597;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof (as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto), and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; and
- 3. Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States at Grantor's expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

150462786v2 150462786v4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Lauline Christopher

By:

Name: Pauline Christopher Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration and Applications

表表表	k
400	1
I J	
	[
	į.
- 1 19	
300	7
* Sum	
I	Mark
	*
8 11110	
8888	
~ 10 WW	
3 11/16	
8.8	
1000	
1111	
2 2	
'41111	
	>
	Ō
∞	5
ون	🗰
œ	Ω
<u> </u>	[#
∑.	
ξ.	₩
86865641	pplication N
	[2
	•
	•
	>
	•
1/5/16	Application Date
Ū	6 Z
· · ·	🖶 👸
7	" <u> </u>
٠,	6
	[3
	le de la constant de
	<u> </u>
	t
	[
	Registration No.

ĹЛ	** *
5057928	
Ű	
.7	#
ίο.	**
28	l
W	
	=
	9
	[
	l .
	le de la constant de
	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	[双
	egistr Dat
10/11,	
	jistr. Dat
	(A) (A)
Ť	[
9	9
	3
	1
	[
Regis	
	<u>'</u>
S.	}
jiste) Aar
ister	Mark 1
istere	tatus of Mark
istered	itus of Mark
istered	itus of Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 10/22/2021